RESOLUTION NO. 2024-XX

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA, ACCEPTING DEDICATIONS OF EASEMENTS OVER PORTIONS OF BRADSHAW CIRCLE FOR PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY AND PUBLIC UTILITY PURPOSES

WHEREAS, each parcel of the real property hereafter described was heretofore a portion of the real property offered for dedication to public use for public street and public utility purposes, which said offers of dedication have not heretofore been accepted by the City Council; and said portion of offers of dedication are more particularly depicted in Exhibit "A attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Lots A, B, C, D, E and F, of Parcel Map 8115 and Lots A, B, C and D of Parcel Map 11496 were dedicated but were either not accepted or only partially accepted; and

WHEREAS, public convenience and welfare now require the use by the public of the above described real property for public street and public utility purposes.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA, DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The property described herein is hereby accepted for public street and public utility purposes.
- The City Clerk shall certify the acceptance of said property and cause said certification to be recorded in the Office of the Recorder of the County of Riverside together with this Resolution.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 20th day of August 2024.

	Ulises Cabrera Mayor	
	City of Moreno Valley	
ATTEST:		
M. Patricia Rodriguez, Acting City Clerk		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
Steven B. Quintanilla, City Attorney		

RESOLUTION JURAT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE) ss.	
CITY OF MORENO VALLEY)	
California, do hereby certify that I	Acting City Clerk of the City of Moreno Valley, Resolution No. 2024-XX was duly and regularly e City of Moreno Valley at a regular meeting thereof 24 by the following vote:	
AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSENT:		
ABSTAIN:		
(Council Members, Mayor Pro Tem and Mayor)		
M. PATRICIA RODRIGUE	Z, ACTING CITY CLERK	
(SEAL)		

EXHIBIT A



